

SLP(C)No. 10157 OF 2003

ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10157/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in FAO 256/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. K.C. GOYAL AND CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A B Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G N Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is urged on behalf of the petitioner that the deviation to the extent of 270 per cent is excessive.

Issue notice on this question only.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER